Rights nor granted Stock Options nor Sweat Equity. 

As on 31st March, 2023 none of the Directors of the Company 
except the following held shares or convertible instruments of 
the Company:

Shri Ashok Chaturvedi – 7,610 Equity shares

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO AUTHORITY
An amount of Rs. 15,59,052/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fifty-
Nine Thousand and Fifty-Two Rupees) was transferred to 
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) during the year 
under review.

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED SHARES TO AUTHORITY
As per the provision of Section 124(6) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund 
Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 

2016 as amended from time to time, the Company has 
transferred 32,785 (Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Eighty-Five) Equity Shares on which Dividend was not 
paid for more than seven years to the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund (IEPF) during the year under review.

DIVIDEND 
Yours Directors are pleased to recommend a dividend of Rs 
0.50 (Rupees Fifty Paisa Only) per equity share of Rs.10/-